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Party Candidate TotalN/ATotal Votes

Advisory Vote No. 16 Engrossed Substitute House Bill 1597, Vote For 1

 12,548  12,548 062.12% 0.00% 62.12%Repealed

 7,652  7,652 037.88% 0.00% 37.88%Maintained

 20,200Cast Votes: 91.38%  0  20,2000.00% 91.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,905

0.00%

8.62%

 0

 0  1,905

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.62%

Advisory Vote No. 17 Engrossed House Bill 2163, Vote For 1

 13,799  13,799 068.44% 0.00% 68.44%Repealed

 6,363  6,363 031.56% 0.00% 31.56%Maintained

 20,162Cast Votes: 91.21%  0  20,1620.00% 91.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1,943

0.00%

8.79%

 0

 0  1,943

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.79%

Advisory Vote No. 18 Engrossed House Bill 2242, Vote For 1

 12,889  12,889 062.95% 0.00% 62.95%Repealed

 7,585  7,585 037.05% 0.00% 37.05%Maintained

 20,474Cast Votes: 92.62%  0  20,4740.00% 92.62%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,630

0.00%

7.37%

 0

 0  1,630

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.37%

Clallam County Proposition No. 1 Tax for Juvenile Detention Facilities, Vote For 1

 13,128  13,128 061.73% 0.00% 61.73%Yes

 8,139  8,139 038.27% 0.00% 38.27%No

 21,267Cast Votes: 96.21%  0  21,2670.00% 96.21%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  835

0.01%

3.78%

 0

 0  835

 30.00%

0.00%

0.01%

3.78%

Port of Port Angeles Commissioner District No. 1, Vote For 1

 7,111  7,111 036.27% 0.00% 36.27%Michael Cobb

 12,497  12,497 063.73% 0.00% 63.73%Colleen McAleer

 19,608Cast Votes: 88.70%  0  19,6080.00% 88.70%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  2,496

0.00%

11.29%

 0

 0  2,496

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.29%
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Port of Port Angeles Commissioner District No. 2 4-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 12,608  12,608 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Steven D. Burke

 12,608Cast Votes: 57.04%  0  12,6080.00% 57.04%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  9,495

0.01%

42.95%

 0

 0  9,495

 20.00%

0.00%

0.01%

42.95%

Hospital District 1 Commissioner Position No. 2 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 1,044  1,044 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Patricia Birch

 1,044Cast Votes: 63.62%  0  1,0440.00% 63.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  597

0.00%

36.38%

 0

 0  597

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

36.38%

Hospital District 1 Commissioner Position No. 4 Initial Term, Vote For 1

 1,065  1,065 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sandy Schier

 1,065Cast Votes: 64.90%  0  1,0650.00% 64.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  576

0.00%

35.10%

 0

 0  576

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

35.10%

Hospital District 1 Commissioner Position No. 5 Initial Term, Vote For 1

 789  789 056.89% 0.00% 56.89%Gerald (Jerry) George

 598  598 043.11% 0.00% 43.11%Skyler DeMatties

 1,387Cast Votes: 84.52%  0  1,3870.00% 84.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  254

0.00%

15.48%

 0

 0  254

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15.48%

Hospital District 2 Commissioner District No. 2 Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 12,231  12,231 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John B. Nutter

 12,231Cast Votes: 59.77%  0  12,2310.00% 59.77%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  8,232

0.00%

40.23%

 0

 0  8,232

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.23%

Hospital District 2 Commissioner District No. 3 Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 11,946  11,946 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John Miles

 11,946Cast Votes: 58.38%  0  11,9460.00% 58.38%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  8,517

0.00%

41.62%

 0

 0  8,517

 10.00%

0.00%

0.00%

41.62%
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City of Forks Mayor, Vote For 1

 466  466 068.13% 0.00% 68.13%Tim Fletcher

 218  218 031.87% 0.00% 31.87%Ken Ayers

 684Cast Votes: 98.99%  0  6840.00% 98.99%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

1.01%

 0

 0  7

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.01%

City of Forks Council Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 500  500 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%John D. Hillcar

 500Cast Votes: 72.36%  0  5000.00% 72.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  191

0.00%

27.64%

 0

 0  191

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

27.64%

City of Forks Council Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 371  371 058.98% 0.00% 58.98%Joe Soha

 258  258 041.02% 0.00% 41.02%Mike Gilstrap

 629Cast Votes: 91.03%  0  6290.00% 91.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  62

0.00%

8.97%

 0

 0  62

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.97%

City of Forks Council Position No. 4 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 187  187 028.99% 0.00% 28.99%Bridgette Soha

 458  458 071.01% 0.00% 71.01%Bill Brager

 645Cast Votes: 93.34%  0  6450.00% 93.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  46

0.00%

6.66%

 0

 0  46

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.66%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 2,843  2,843 065.51% 0.00% 65.51%James (Jim) Moran

 1,497  1,497 034.49% 0.00% 34.49%Todd Negus

 4,340Cast Votes: 76.95%  0  4,3400.00% 76.95%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  1,298

0.04%

23.01%

 0

 0  1,298

 20.00%

0.00%

0.04%

23.01%
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City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 3,229  3,229 070.30% 0.00% 70.30%Mike French

 1,364  1,364 029.70% 0.00% 29.70%Jacob Oppelt

 4,593Cast Votes: 81.44%  0  4,5930.00% 81.44%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  1,046

0.02%

18.55%

 0

 0  1,046

 10.00%

0.00%

0.02%

18.55%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,395  1,395 029.00% 0.00% 29.00%Artur Wojnowski

 3,415  3,415 071.00% 0.00% 71.00%Lindsey Schromen-Wawrin

 4,810Cast Votes: 85.28%  0  4,8100.00% 85.28%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  828

0.04%

14.68%

 0

 0  828

 20.00%

0.00%

0.04%

14.68%

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 2,266  2,266 046.89% 0.00% 46.89%Travis Berglund

 2,567  2,567 053.11% 0.00% 53.11%Kate Dexter

 4,833Cast Votes: 85.69%  0  4,8330.00% 85.69%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  806

0.02%

14.29%

 0

 0  806

 10.00%

0.00%

0.02%

14.29%

City of Port Angeles Proposition No. 1 Change in City's Form of Government, Vote For 1

 1,118  1,118 020.93% 0.00% 20.93%Yes

 4,224  4,224 079.07% 0.00% 79.07%No

 5,342Cast Votes: 94.72%  0  5,3420.00% 94.72%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  295

0.05%

5.23%

 0

 0  295

 30.00%

0.00%

0.05%

5.23%

City of Port Angeles Proposition No. 2 Fluoridation of Municipal Water Supply, Vote For 1

 2,358  2,358 042.47% 0.00% 42.47%Yes

 3,194  3,194 057.53% 0.00% 57.53%No

 5,552Cast Votes: 98.44%  0  5,5520.00% 98.44%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  87

0.02%

1.54%

 0

 0  87

 10.00%

0.00%

0.02%

1.54%
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City of Sequim Council Position No. 3, Vote For 1

 1,440  1,440 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Ted Miller

 1,440Cast Votes: 64.26%  0  1,4400.00% 64.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  801

0.00%

35.74%

 0

 0  801

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

35.74%

City of Sequim Council Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,323  1,323 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Dennis L. Smith

 1,323Cast Votes: 59.04%  0  1,3230.00% 59.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  918

0.00%

40.96%

 0

 0  918

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.96%

City of Sequim Council Position No. 5, Vote For 1

 1,377  1,377 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Brandon Janisse

 1,377Cast Votes: 61.45%  0  1,3770.00% 61.45%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  863

0.04%

38.51%

 0

 0  863

 10.00%

0.00%

0.04%

38.51%

City of Sequim Council Position No. 6 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 1,407  1,407 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Bob Lake

 1,407Cast Votes: 62.78%  0  1,4070.00% 62.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  834

0.00%

37.22%

 0

 0  834

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.22%

Port Angeles School District 121 Director Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 5,494  5,494 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sarah Methner

 5,494Cast Votes: 60.44%  0  5,4940.00% 60.44%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  3,595

0.01%

39.55%

 0

 0  3,595

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

39.55%

Port Angeles School District 121 Director Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 5,412  5,412 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Cindy Kelly

 5,412Cast Votes: 59.54%  0  5,4120.00% 59.54%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,676

0.02%

40.44%

 0

 0  3,676

 20.00%

0.00%

0.02%

40.44%
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Port Angeles School District 121 Director Position No. 4 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 5,318  5,318 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Sandy Long

 5,318Cast Votes: 58.50%  0  5,3180.00% 58.50%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  3,770

0.02%

41.47%

 0

 0  3,770

 20.00%

0.00%

0.02%

41.47%

Crescent School District 313 Director Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 392  392 059.76% 0.00% 59.76%Ann Chang

 264  264 040.24% 0.00% 40.24%Kathy Conat

 656Cast Votes: 87.94%  0  6560.00% 87.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  90

0.00%

12.06%

 0

 0  90

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12.06%

Crescent School District 313 Director Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 451  451 071.93% 0.00% 71.93%Lee Evinger

 176  176 028.07% 0.00% 28.07%Amanda K. Jennings

 627Cast Votes: 84.05%  0  6270.00% 84.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  119

0.00%

15.95%

 0

 0  119

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15.95%

Crescent School District 313 Director Position No. 5 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 465  465 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Dara Peppard

 465Cast Votes: 62.33%  0  4650.00% 62.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  281

0.00%

37.67%

 0

 0  281

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.67%

Sequim School District 323 Director District No. 2, Vote For 1

 3,012  3,012 033.85% 0.00% 33.85%Jon Kirshbaum

 5,886  5,886 066.15% 0.00% 66.15%Brian Kuh

 8,898Cast Votes: 83.72%  0  8,8980.00% 83.72%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,727

0.03%

16.25%

 0

 0  1,727

 30.00%

0.00%

0.03%

16.25%
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Sequim School District 323 Director At Large, Position No. 4, Vote For 1

 3,525  3,525 039.20% 0.00% 39.20%Nola Judd

 5,467  5,467 060.80% 0.00% 60.80%Brandino Gibson

 8,992Cast Votes: 84.61%  0  8,9920.00% 84.61%

Over Votes:  5

Under Votes:  1,631

0.05%

15.35%

 0

 0  1,631

 50.00%

0.00%

0.05%

15.35%

Cape Flattery School District 401 Director District No. 1, Vote For 1

 171  171 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Janine Ledford

 171Cast Votes: 57.00%  0  1710.00% 57.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  129

0.00%

43.00%

 0

 0  129

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

43.00%

Cape Flattery School District 401 Director District No. 3, Vote For 1

 82  82 028.47% 0.00% 28.47%Joe McGimpsey

 206  206 071.53% 0.00% 71.53%Janet Campbell

 288Cast Votes: 96.00%  0  2880.00% 96.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

4.00%

 0

 0  12

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

4.00%

Quillayute Valley School District 402 Director District No. 2, Vote For 1

 983  983 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Kevin Hinchen

 983Cast Votes: 73.30%  0  9830.00% 73.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  358

0.00%

26.70%

 0

 0  358

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26.70%

Quillayute Valley School District 402 Director District No. 4, Vote For 1

 907  907 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Ron Hurn

 907Cast Votes: 67.64%  0  9070.00% 67.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  434

0.00%

32.36%

 0

 0  434

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

32.36%

Fire District 1 Commissioner Position No. 1 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 725  725 070.87% 0.00% 70.87%Dustin Kraft

 298  298 029.13% 0.00% 29.13%Jodi Riker

 1,023Cast Votes: 84.76%  0  1,0230.00% 84.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  184

0.00%

15.24%

 0

 0  184

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15.24%
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Fire District 1 Commissioner Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 781  781 070.68% 0.00% 70.68%Chet Hunt

 324  324 029.32% 0.00% 29.32%Britni Duncan

 1,105Cast Votes: 91.55%  0  1,1050.00% 91.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  102

0.00%

8.45%

 0

 0  102

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8.45%

Fire District 1 Commissioner Position No. 4 2-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 835  835 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Giancarlo Buonpane

 835Cast Votes: 69.18%  0  8350.00% 69.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  372

0.00%

30.82%

 0

 0  372

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

30.82%

Fire District 1 Commissioner Position No. 5 4-year unexpired term, Vote For 1

 775  775 071.36% 0.00% 71.36%Anthony (Tony) Romberg

 158  158 014.55% 0.00% 14.55%John Witherspoon

 153  153 014.09% 0.00% 14.09%Neris Biciunas

 1,086Cast Votes: 89.98%  0  1,0860.00% 89.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  121

0.00%

10.02%

 0

 0  121

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.02%

Fire District 2 Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 1,433  1,433 060.44% 0.00% 60.44%Tom Martin

 938  938 039.56% 0.00% 39.56%Patricia Reifenstahl

 2,371Cast Votes: 85.32%  0  2,3710.00% 85.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  408

0.00%

14.68%

 0

 0  408

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

14.68%

Fire District 3 Commissioner Position No. 2 6-year short and full term, Vote For 1

 8,192  8,192 080.90% 0.00% 80.90%Steven Chinn

 1,934  1,934 019.10% 0.00% 19.10%Sean Ryan

 10,126Cast Votes: 89.20%  0  10,1260.00% 89.20%

Over Votes:  3

Under Votes:  1,223

0.03%

10.77%

 0

 0  1,223

 30.00%

0.00%

0.03%

10.77%
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Fire District 4 Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 393  393 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Marcus (Ben) Pacheco

 393Cast Votes: 59.73%  0  3930.00% 59.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  265

0.00%

40.27%

 0

 0  265

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.27%

Fire District 4 Commissioner Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 411  411 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Mary Elizabeth Bower

 411Cast Votes: 62.46%  0  4110.00% 62.46%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  246

0.15%

37.39%

 0

 0  246

 10.00%

0.00%

0.15%

37.39%

Fire District 5 Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 64  64 034.78% 0.00% 34.78%Michael Maines Jr.

 120  120 065.22% 0.00% 65.22%Roy (Spider) Wright

 184Cast Votes: 92.93%  0  1840.00% 92.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  14

0.00%

7.07%

 0

 0  14

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

7.07%

Fire District 6 Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 81  81 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Scott Horton

 81Cast Votes: 74.31%  0  810.00% 74.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  28

0.00%

25.69%

 0

 0  28

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.69%

Park & Recreation District 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 6,083  6,083 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Annajo (AJ) Hitchcock

 6,083Cast Votes: 57.24%  0  6,0830.00% 57.24%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4,544

0.01%

42.75%

 0

 0  4,544

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

42.75%

Park & Recreation District 1 (SARC) Commissioner Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 5,820  5,820 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Frank Pickering

 5,820Cast Votes: 54.76%  0  5,8200.00% 54.76%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  4,807

0.01%

45.23%

 0

 0  4,807

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

45.23%
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Quillayute Valley Park & Rec District Commissioner Position No. 1, Vote For 1

 840  840 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Donald Grafstrom

 840Cast Votes: 62.64%  0  8400.00% 62.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  501

0.00%

37.36%

 0

 0  501

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

37.36%

Quillayute Valley Park & Rec District Commissioner Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 929  929 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Laura Huling

 929Cast Votes: 69.28%  0  9290.00% 69.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  412

0.00%

30.72%

 0

 0  412

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

30.72%

Black Diamond Water District Commissioner District No. 1, Vote For 1

 123  123 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Annie O'Rourke

 123Cast Votes: 59.13%  0  1230.00% 59.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  85

0.00%

40.87%

 0

 0  85

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

40.87%

Sunland Water District Commissioner Position No. 2, Vote For 1

 469  469 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Gary Fortmann

 469Cast Votes: 63.04%  0  4690.00% 63.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  275

0.00%

36.96%

 0

 0  275

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

36.96%

William Shore Memorial Pool District Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

 6,224  6,224 070.06% 0.00% 70.06%Approved

 2,660  2,660 029.94% 0.00% 29.94%Rejected

 8,884Cast Votes: 97.73%  0  8,8840.00% 97.73%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  205

0.01%

2.26%

 0

 0  205

 10.00%

0.00%

0.01%

2.26%


